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Perpalt A-l-—8600-10-85 oo e S — [ — U

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LANKE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
ﬂﬁJI’E 3‘5 o @gttif?, That -  He FALLEN ?7 % }/

of Dozena ,.State of Oregon ; has made proof
to the sc&tesfactw% ; f&e STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a mght to tke use of ‘the waters of

. Willametta River
Erihut :
%rr:Ega%ﬂ'i%nf domestle, fish pond and development of 5.4 theoretic&i 'Lg%esggg%%? of

under Permit No. 10845 - - of the State Engineer, and thet seid right to the use of sald walers
has been perfected in decordarice with, thqlla,ws of Oregon that the priority of the 'mght hereby
conf@rmed dates from Septemoer 1, 199

that the amount. of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the: pwrposes

aforesuid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shell not emceed
9.5 cublc feel per second, N

or it equivalent in case of retation.

- The point of diversion is located in the S"&NWE“, Section 19, Townenip 21 Sou‘hh, Range )

1 West, W. M

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured wnder any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ‘one—eigutieth of one cuble foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reagonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper staie-officer.
A deseription of the place of use under the vight hereby confirmed, ond to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

8 acres in the SWiNWj;,
Section 19,
Towmgship 21 Boubh, Range 1 West, W. Me

The wight to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the ltmds or place of
use herein deseribed.

After the expiration of fifty years from the date of this certificate or on the exmmtwn of any
Federal power license tssued in connection with this right, and after not less than two years’ notice in
writing to the holder hereof, the State of Oregon, or any municipelity thereof, shall have the right to
take over the dams, plants and other structures and all appurtenances thereto which hcwe been con-
structed for the purpose of devoting to beneficial use the water rights specified herein, upon condition
that before taking possession the State or municipality shall pay net to exceed the feir value of the
property so taken, plus such reasonable demages, if any, to valuable, serviceable and dependable prop-
erty of the holder of this certificate, not taken over, as may be caused by the severance therefrom of
the property taken in aceordonce with the provisions of section 47-508, Oregon Code 1930

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this 20th  dgy e November ,198%

CHAG, E. STRICKLIH

State Engineer
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 10 | page 1505

N
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Form A
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

. f?/ ,,,,,, qy , the holder of Application No.../. 7 2= % £, being
B . Permit No.. J Q. 3 ?‘ '& issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
e8! 01r 01 argemen
for the appropriation of Z ,,,,,,,,,,, ... second-feet of the waters of

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works desecribed therein on the ... 7~....day of .. e . IR 19-.-3.?;— ;
being within the time hmltatlon as fixed in satd permit for the beginning of construdtion work. ‘

670 Q/&A OMGJ : GA..
Tha anmpnator shou]d state the manner f begmniuu cnn ructum wurk mlmbsr of men and teams employed, the amount work completcd up to the date of this
st,atement nnd any i t

10 al mrormatxon wluch mn._v t.end to show tha baglnnmg l:»f wmk in qood falth

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2=.3._. day of 5(»“/%_ .......... L1982~ |
_________ A 'I(WQ/U«A—L«— !
{ (Bignature of Applicant)
t
| |
Form B
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
i ] 1y /
,,,,,,,, ‘,;,,9’1/.&«9_(.,4.« e ., the holder of Application No../ Tl E& being
:’ ‘j&/%—i—-‘\. P Permit No../ 0 2 7 - ., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservoir or Enlargement)
for the appropriation of }'4& gecond-feet of the watersof ... LU -i; ,,,
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engmeer,

have completed the construction of the waorks described therein the .
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as exten ed by the Stafe Engmeer for the
completion of construction work.
f i { ! ' 0 _ﬁL‘:" -~ !- £y A
Remarks: ... u/ oy ST )l* AAAMAA tm e ML AR | T t,{ o Qane) jeit it =

If the works lmve a|lcss capacity i{nn as describal d in the permlt. or you ].w.va def}mtely abn.nduned your Dlan of irrigating any of the ]a.nds descnbad

C A / ’1444 ................................................................................................................................................. R e
in/}our permn you s;mu_d so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...._.... / ...... day of ((:A ....... = 19..5¢ a
...... ‘_'_(_-__!i_________..‘?:_‘_‘_?.__‘:_—.__"‘:'__‘...:9:'_‘."—-...f..&l.uﬁ—.@-xu ...........-...-..zf--.-_...% ‘LM.&(I. L S A s
(Present Address) { (Bignatura of Applicant)
Till out, detach. and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, drag'uﬂ.
Torm D showld De used in reporting progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion.
\ Form C
.‘ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
7 g // | / A ’ —
\ I, (#-.\biﬁwtww .................................... , the holder of Application Nolﬁt‘ge % \S being
s ' {
3 \i, géwn%w{k .. Permit No.. /.2 %5, issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
A BSEIVOLT Or BX‘EEE‘LEI“'
for\ the appropriation of ____._ ‘:i’ -9 second-feet of the waters of .. [T‘i&w l'\lAJ\r e
in accordance with the tenotr of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,
completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the / ......... day of .. @&% .............. . 19.:3..{

being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

P“W“'ﬂ e (C\,’/‘- - /./ Qn/f\nn- J"!I
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{Liegal Subdivision)

- COUNTY ..

. 5. Priority date "

8. The descnptl n_::of ]and gwen below corresponds to that found m ycur permlt covermg land to be

acres ac_tuali _

rrlgated o lel in the mcmber of acwes you have amwgated in each of the tracts descrlbed : -3 R

Township |-

- Section |

" Forty-sere Tract A Descnbed in Permit ° - Actually Irrigated - p

“Ne. Aeres e NG, Acrés

g

i

/¢olumn must be tilled in if water is used for irriga

U (Attach éépa}a'té” sheet if necessary).-




9.

{2 .Ptlmping.pie,nt:..(}ive size and type. of 'pump,. ?

10,

1

12,

13.

14.

15.

_ Klnd of crops ralsed

If not, wherein is such map in error?

(a) If a dam has been constructed glve descmptmn .Helght 8 ..... ft.; length on top, . (?‘ 3 i A
length on nottom ...... / S{:Hft ; material used and character of construction, ?A@M@,D

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, 37“:- _ft.; depth, 24._6‘ 1t material used and character %

of construction, .. Quff"" fzzkej [}w»ﬁ @Y,,,;f; .....

{c) Size of canal;: Width on top (at Waterhne) ........... s f t.; width on bottom, - ft.; depth of
water, ... ft.; grade, . ... ft. fall per 1,000 ft Actual capaeity, ... sec.-ft
Give general description: .. e e e

N
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" _ f)ﬁﬁp
[_, ‘ !3 - ¢

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, iwm;%a,«! ..... ?.%ig, ..... Wl . # ‘afﬁz_ﬁ_,zﬁ& .............
?ﬁa@&/l{l’i.a;,(ﬁ ......................................................................................................... e
Length of pipe, S}Gft ; size at intake, 2—— CEdn,;gizeat Tt from intaﬁﬁ:ke _____ 2~ in. ; size
at place of use, ... 2= __ in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ..._/.___ft.

, £
o :
Is grade uniform? ui.,//“’fé ............................. Actual capacity of pipe line, SR S sec.-ft.
Give general description: .. .ﬁfﬁﬂfa -

o Suetlon hft ...... 1/ ...... ft dlscharge lift, . / AR Type of motor used

. ._Horse power ratmg, s

Does the accompanying map, filed with vour appiication, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of lan_d irrigated, orplace of wse? ..ge o

Domestic use: Give niutmber 6F fathilics actually using water st this tine j

If for power mlmng, muniecipal, manufacturlng, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

._ extent and method of such use il




calell and metnnoa or sucn use

-—

AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, /

8.
Contibyrol st s sl (2220 S P e %

, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of approprlatlon of water; that 1
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

7{; WITNESS WHEREOT, I have hereunto set my hand this V‘ZJ)’% _______________ day

of s @p&‘wﬁ—— 1934,

/ Notary Public for Or/_egun
[ NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ... [ O"Y”/?)J ,,,,,,,,,,,
. \
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON, (
: 88,
County of oo f . Gda v SINTA s () (
) ~—
We; ... \ef 2 V A e e S , and W"‘ﬂd’g‘"‘" .......................

of &Jm‘,‘&\, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement: relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No.-.,TlQJ,I!:‘; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such pergonal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Nutﬂry Publie for Oregon

: e 4
[ NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires .. 1R-M=1 G223




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

se by representatwe of State Engmeer) )

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been comnleted to the gxtent Of _______________ S
{Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

i NOTE TO INSPECTORS 090 0 o

I conditions do not justify the above re-.
pmt by you, please return the proof without
yoursignature,; with-a-foll: report: by: létter. ;

TTON qd;eoag_

pred se] BUIpiosaiy’ 1

TUON UL

NOILVINJOUIIY JO J00Ud -
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Pebruary 25, 1939

Mr. W, B, Clevenger
Star Ranch

Receipt is hereby ecknowledged of your letter of
February 20th inquiring concerning Applicstion Ro. 14285, being
Permit No. 10345 as to the proper procedure to follow since the
land covered by this right has changed hands since the initistion
of the right.

Inassuch as the right represented by the above-nsmed
pernit which was originally in the name of H, Wallen, has beem
perfected and confirmed by the issuance of Certificate Ho., 11505
which certificate is of record in this office as well as in the
records of the county in which the right is situated, no assignment
and no further recording is necessary when the property covered
by the right changes hands. This is because under Oregon law,
water is appurtenant to the land and passes with the land the
game as any other appurtenance when the property is sold. The
name in which a completed and perfected water right rests is not
material, The important item is a description of the land covered
by the right since the completed right actually belongs to the
land and not to an individual. ]

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

EXKHIRE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
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STATE OF OREGON

=TATE ENGINEER ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
v OFFICE OF THE CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
LON COMMISSION
S ‘A s LOMMISSION OF OREGON STAT E E NGINEER SALEM, OREGON
7 4
"L pﬁ& WATER RESOURCES DEFARTMENT AND REFER TO
4 FILE NO._ 14285
SALEM
m

L

October 19, 1935

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin /\
State Engineer v
Salem, QOregon ?

Dear Mr., Stricklin:

An inspection was made by the undersigned on Friday,
October 1ll, in connection with the final proof under Permit No.
10345 in the name of H. Wallen. It was found that Mr. Wallen has
constructed a dam of timber, rock and concrete across Row River
which dam is from 5 to 6 feet in height, 60 feet long on top and
approximately 40 feet long at the bottom., The spillway is over
the top of the dam and a wooden headgate has been constructed at
the southwest end. A timber flume 60 feet in length, 4 feet wide
and 2% feet deep conveys water from the dam to an impeller type
turbine, which furnished power for his pumping plant and miseellan-
eous equipment.

The impeller is 175 inches in diameter and consists of
six blades caste on a vertical shaft. The turbine operates under a
head of approximately 5 feet. The extreme amount of fall, ‘the
short length of flume and the character of its construction caused
the flow to be so turbulent that it was practically impossible to
make a measurement, although there was no question but what the
permittee was appropriating all of the 9.5 cubic feet per second
allowed in his permit, and very probably considerably more.

A semi-Tlexible steel shaft transmits the power from
the above turbine to a four-inch centrifugal pump and to grindstenes,
saws and other miscellaneous equipment.

The above installation will furnish 5.4 theoretical
horsepower and while the turbine itself appears to be fairly efficient
the means employed to transmit the power from the turbine to the pump
and other equipment is very inefficient and it is doubtful if more
than 2 horsepower are actually being applied to use.

This permit also grants a right to the use of water
for irrigation, domestie and fish pond purposes. It was found that
the water is being used for the different described purposes and
that 8 acres have actually been irrigsted.



Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin October 19, 1935

it is my recommendation, therefore, that a certificate
be issued confirming the right to the use of 9.5 c.f.s. for the
irrigation of 8 acres, domestic, fish pond end the development of
5.4 theoretical horsepower.

Respe ubmitjed

V. .( o% e
VSB EL



October 19, 1955

Mr, Chas, E. Stricklin
te Engineer
s Orcgen

Dear iir, Strickling

An inspection was made by the undersigned om Friday,
October 11, in comnection with the final proof umder Permit No.
10545 4n the name of H, Wallen, It was found that Mr., Wallem has
congtructed a dam of tinber, rock and concrete across Row River
which dam is from 5 to 6 feet in height, 60 feet long on top and
approximately 40 feet long at the bottom, The spillway is over
the top of the dam and a wooden headgate has been econstructed at
the southwest end, A timber flume 80 feet in length, 4 feet wide
and 2% feet deep conveys water from the dam to an impeller type
turbine, which furnished power for ihis pumping plant and miscellan-
eous equipment,

The impeller is 17§ inches in dismeter and consists of
gix blades caste on & vertieal shaft., The turbine cperates under &
head of approximately 5 feet. The extreme mmount of fall, . the
short length of flume and the charscter of its construction caused
the flow to be so turbulent that it was practically impossible to
make a measurement, although there was no question tut what the
permittee was appropriating sll of the 9.5 cubic feet per second
allowed in his permit, and very prebably considerably more.

A semi-flexible steel shaft transmits the power from
the above turbine to a four-inech centrifugal pump and to grindstemes,
saws and other miscellaneocus equipment,

The above installation.will furnish 5.4 theoretieal
horsepower and while the turbine itself ajpears tc be fairly efficient
the means employed to transmit the power from the turbine to the pump
and other equipment is very inefficient and it ie doubtful if more
than 2 horsepower are actually being applied to use.

This permit alsc grants a right to the use of water
for irrigation, domestic and fish pond purposes, It was foumd that
the water is being used for the different described purpcses and
that 8 acres have actuslly been irrigated,



Mr, Chas, E. Stricklin Oetober 13, 1935

4t is my recommendation, therefore, that a certificate
be issued confirming the right to the use of 9.5 c.f.s, for the
irrigation of 8 acres, domestic, {ish pond and the development of
5.4 theoretical horsepower,

Respectfully submitted

V. 8. Bovelle
VSE EL



14285 -

Qctober 5, 1036,

lire H, Wallen,
Dorena, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Your final proof of appropriation of wster under
Periit Nos 10545 bas been received in this off'ice and found
acoeptables Receipt is also ackmowledged of the ceriificate
recording fee of §1,00, for which I am enclosing my official
receipt No. 19215,

An inspection of your project will be made by a
representative of this office in the near {uture.

Yours very truly,

CiAS. Ee STRICKLIN,
State Englneer,

V. 8. Bovelle, Assistant,

encls



October 16,

:ﬁr. ﬁ. ?i.ﬂlle!l’
Dorenn, Oregons

Dear Sir:

This is to notify you &

l:u;. N

hnt your applieation ror

an extansion of tide under your Permit o, 10546 has been
given laverable cousideratlion, and the time liait for

gonplete application of vater is
October 1, 1U55.

LK

beinz extended until

Yours very itruly,
CHAL« E« STRICKLIN,
Ltate Engineer,

By
Ve s Bovelle, Assistant,

14233




200—4-27

PERMIT NG ooovviivieiiciinn

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON :

B i / q{//Q,L .....

State of (,Z/cx/%’d—?’ ............. S , do hereby certify:

That I am the owrer and holder of Permit No. ... <. Lf ....... +- to appropriate the public waters
of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, complete application of water was required to

have been made by ....> Q ...... ................. o , 19..3_“#

That I am unable to make the complete applicaticn of water within the required time, for the

following reasons, to wit:

L NN AR S0 SO Sy S - Sy e S S S O R e R R e et e L Lt

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the complete application of

water under said permit to . % ...... / ....................... 1925 -
,z W

Signature of Apphcant




October 5, 1954

liry I, Wallen -
Dorena, Oregon

Near Sirs

Thie scimowledges receipt of your letter of
October 1, with which you submitted the notice of comple-
tion of construction under your Permit Ne, 10248, snd ssking
if you ghould 111 out =nd subtmit Form C, ;

If the water has been fully spplied to the uses
propoged, I believe that you are catitled to make finsl proof
and that you should fill out the form and submit 4% se that
& form may ‘be seat you for making final proef.

' If the water has no* been fully rpplied to the
propesad use, you should gubmit an zppliention for oxtension
ef time if you are .‘.ntare‘tc& in keeping the permit in good
stending as the time linit for the complete applicction
of water expired on October 1, also, I am inclesing a form
for your cinvenicnce in sulmitting sueh an epplic-tion in
event that one is reguired,

Very tiuly yours

CHAZ, E, STRICKLIN
State Magineer

; By V. S Bovelle, Ass't,
V3B EL
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October 5, 1953,

Mr. 1{. i&ll@,
Dorena, Uregon.

Daar Sirs

It a-pears that you are exsrcising reasonatle
diligence in the prosecution of work undsr your Pormit
No. 10%45 and that you are entitled to the exteneion of
time requested in your asplication received in this office
on October 2nd. I am thersfore extending the time for
completion of construction work under this permit until
October 1, 1924, which date eorresponds with the time
limit as fixed in the permit for complete applieation of
water. -

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICEKLIN,
State Zngineer.

By
V. S. Bovelle, Assistant.

L




A-14285

PERMIT NO. c.orevenmeecconecaras
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIMER) (0 EH\W [2 12
y ET@L‘“LJ ' L—GTT)\
FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK j\" 0CT 21933 LE-J

STATE ENGINEER
BALEM, OREE&ON

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON :

L e Yoo X QA it Lof ....bd O Cirva " ,
f‘r j :
State of ... "Ldﬁz,f“'tq ____________________ , do hereby certify:
That I am the-owner and holder of Permit No. f\:"‘uh to appropriate the public waters
of the state of Oregon. -

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to

be completed by ... i O A 7 S ;19,8 8.
That I have heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: ..t Ltta
) £ — = Tﬁ; s j/ ,(I [/. 7 CTpnia =

Y . CHP, SA D e K 2 f LI W I RS, . N <~ i, &, . Ura tern |
N, _r.’iﬂ.-k“,..h{ ............. X O A ,?:.3:«._.\...?-:\_'.:..L.'.—.-....-,...._.\J ,,,,,,,,,, ;.‘:i':f..:;:.n.f;i:“.tvr.‘./.%.—.&.ﬁr. S S e

|
costing $....___ 7.+ L4, and the estimated cost of completion is $....8..2 ...

(]

That I am unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time, for the
following reasons, to wit: :

Signature of Applicant
i
\

2 |
Signature and Address of Witne ( M



September 28, 1933 : w

r. H, Wallem
Dorena
Oregon

Dear Sir:

, Th's ackanovledgos receipt of your lebier
of September 22, im which you request an extension
of time under your Permit No. 10348,

Before an extension of iime ecan be cranted
under this permit it is necessary Lhat re have informa-
tion =8 to the amount of work already done and the
cost thereof, and the smouat remaining to Le dome to
complete the project. A blank form for your convenience
in submitting thls information is iunclosed. Upon ite
recelpt in proper form the matier of zrsnting an exten-
sion vill be riven consideration and you will he advised
of our action in the matier.

Vary truly yours

CEAS, E, STSICKLIR
State Engineer

By V. 3. Bovalle, Asa't,
VEB EL
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Hrp Hp '&nu,
Dorenay
Oregon.

Dear Bir:

In your letter of July 25, you state that you have
had some difficulty in the maintenance of your dam construc-
tion under Permit No. 10345 without the use of conerete, and
you ask whether or not you are allowed to use concrete in
building this dam,

So far as we know there would be no objection to the
construction of any dam necessary in comnection with your ap-
propriation of water. It is possible that the Oregon State
Came Commisslion would objeet to the construction of any dam
which would obstruct the free passage of {ish up and down the
stream, or that some other interested parties might havé
objections to the construction of a concrete dam, but we do
not consider that your Permit No, 10345 lssued by this office
requires you to construct any particular type.

Very truly yours

CHAS, ¥, STRICKLIN
State Fngineer

By L. As Stanley, Ass't,
LAS EL
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lr, He 'mﬂ'
Dorsma, Orsgon.

Dear 8ir:

This will acimowladge receipt of your Applicatiom
Ho. 14285, together with your remitteance of $9.50 as the balance of
fees due, HReceipt No. 14372 is enclosed, .

Since you bave wmade several changes in ths appli-
cstion and Lave added the proposed developaent-of 5 theoretieal horse-
powsr, I balieve it advisable that you submit a new 2pplication rather
than correct the original one. A new form has been preparsd in this
office which has been given the same date of priority, and is bsing
returned for examination and signature.

Your letter states that you wish to use water for
irrigation, domestie, supply for fish ponds and the development of
5 thoorstical horsepower, and I have included these under Itea 3 on
the new form. ‘

. Theoretical horsepowsr is computed as being that
agount of horsepower which the volume of water multiplied by the total
utilized bead and divided by 3.8 equsls, volume (9) multiplied by head
(8) and divided by 8.3 eguals 8.1 horsspower, 8.8 being the mathe
ematical constant derived from teste whiech have determined that 1
sscond=-foot falling 848 fest will develop 1 horsepower,

You will note that I have filled out Item 10Q _
with the exesption of ™i" and you should state in here what kind of
watar punp you intend to use.

Since you have included powar under the applicationm,
it will bs nscessary that you sulmit some additionzl fees., The fees
due on an application of this naturs are as followss

Examination $ 5.00
Recording for domestie 900
Recording for irrigation 4.50
Devalopment of 6 theoretieal horsspower

at 25 eents per horsepower
TOTAL 1%
Amount Paid 14.50

BALANCE DUE . 1.50



Mr. H, Wallem =~ 2. Sept. 24, 13281.

The The application has been emdorsad so that in order
to ratain its priority, it should be resubmittsd with the balanee of
fees due within 30 days or an or before October 24th.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Enginzer.

V. 3. Bovelle, Ass't.

¥S8:LA
encle










dr. H. Tallen,
Dorena,
Crezoa.

Desr Jir:

| This will acimowledge receipt of your application for
a perait to appropriate 0.5 secoud-focl of water froam Row Rlver for
irrigstion =nd domsetic use, together with your romittence of §5,00
as fees, - Receipt No., 14768 is encloseds

Tour application has been checked over snd givem Nos
14785, aad 18 beinz returnsd for completion, Under item 1 you should
stats what stresm, if sny, Row River 15 tributary tos It i2 apparont
from the map that the deseription of your point of diversiocn should
be 1800 feet South and 800 feet Bast from the N¥ corner of 3sction 138,
You will note that I have made these corrections, and if they are
.correct kindly advise, A description of your diteh or pipe lime should
be ziven umder items 5 and 8. I nobte you state under 1lem & that the
uss to which the water is to be applied ls irrigation and domestic use,
snd under item 10 you state that you intend to devslop 5 theorstical .-
horsepower using 3 second-feet of water and a total utilized Tall of
6 feets If you intend to dewelop eleciric horzopower, you must rubait
an anplication %o the Hydroslsetrie Commission of Oregom for such
development., The informatiom givenm under ftem 10 of this application
should be struek thercfroms '

The fees dues on an applicetion of this naturs are as

followas
Examination $5.00
Recording for domestie . 5400
Rscording for irrigation
' 14.80
‘ t paid 5400
Da. & m & 9.50

The application Las been endorsed so that if it is to
retain its priority it must be resubmitted within 30 dsye cor on or
bafors October Srds

L)

!ct;rn very truly,
CHaS. 3. STRICKLIN,
State Enginsar.

. : By
VSBs LN : Ve Se Bovella, Ass't.
Enclss
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Permit Now. oo

‘“APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appmprlate the Puhhc Waters of the State of Oregon
o e Wl

(Name of applicant) . : v

........................................................ County of

’ (Postofﬂce)

, do hereby make mpplwatwn for o permit to appmpma,te the
“following descmbed pubhc waters of the State of O@ eJtm subyect to emstmg rights:

If the a,ppl@c-omt is @ co?'pm'a-twn, give date cmd pigee of mcm"poratwn ________________________________________________

1. Thé_som_"'ce__of the proposed appropriation ts ... 1. Ol . A R L T

________________________ ety tmbutary of
2. The amount of wabei which the applicant intends to apply to benefwzal use ’LS 0 ,..'5i

. cubic feet per second 0 ¥ ,,dzfs.»ov\ j/ #Aﬂ. OM:) 0,4 t‘m_ gaatrwa'
- (It water i3 to ¢ used from re than ong’ source, g‘lVB q anm

2. The use to which. the water is to be apphed 18 _LARaty A
(Irr:ga,twn, !

in length, terminating in the __ W of See. ...l 4 .. , Tp .......... £ /10
(Smallest legal subdivigion} . {No. N.or 8.} !
R({Lu{m W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map
No or
6. The name of the ditch, canal or 0ther wWOrks 48 oo e
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
DIVERSION WORKS— —
_ (a) Hezgkt of dam ... 8 ................. . feet, length on top” /6&? NNNNNN feet length at bottom
............. 3 oo TeCt; material to be used and character of construction ‘yiﬂéwmf%ﬁb&&

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contermnplated. These forms can be secured without char, a,
together with instructions, by addressing the State Enginecr,” Salem. Oregon. &



CANAL SYSTEM OR PIrE LINE—

8. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water Une) ..o feet; width on bottom
.............................. feet; depth of wafer e eeeeeeeeeeeeee. J€BT gPQAE e feet fall mer ome
thousand feet. '

(B) AL e miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) .. ...
.............................. feet; width on bottom ... feet; depih of water ......................_.. feet;
Grede oo feet fall per one thousand feet.

(¢) Length of 'pi}ﬁe, ....... Ko ft.; size at intake, .. S in.; 8ize Gt e 25 ft
from intake ?"r ............. in.; size ot place of use 7L ....... in.; difference in elevation between
intake and place of use, /‘5* ............. ft. Is grade uniform? W ........... Estimated capacity,

% G;éﬁ ____________ gee. ft.

IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHERE THE WATER IS USED FOR

CEEE Number Acres o
i Td Be Trrigated oo o

= o7(IE more space required, attach separate _sﬁéet) e

() '_C'hab_*a_cter" of soil .. f‘{&m‘g@ﬁ?/éﬂm ....... :
(b) Kind of erops raised ﬁmﬂﬁm ...... LK LA,

Powsr or MINING PURPOSES—

10. (a) Total amount of power to be developed 'j ..................... theoretical horsepméer.
(b) Quantity of water to be used for Power ... ? ....................... see. ft
(¢) Total fall to be utilized ... G o " feet.
. (Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is 10 be Id'eve'l?ped @%«W

o Tin, Mm?ﬁ;@mfw borncd Oual. athtr S ks

(e) Such works to be located i ............... S‘WM{L/‘. ........... of See... .7 R

( Lieg#l subdivision)

Tp =l U R LW oy
(No.N.or8.) {No. B. oT'W.) _ _ _
(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ... [{27 ...
. o . es or No)
(g) If so, nume stream and locate point of return ... /]ECYW’ ....................................
.................................................................... s Secf?, TP ..., RKQ(/-, w. M.
(No. N. or 8.) (No. H, or W..)

(R) The use to which power is to be applied %S-DO"W ' %@& Ao A

mémmmwﬁwl;w 1 apo.em L. freracb.. ,ﬂﬂm [

(i) The nature of the mines to be served U OV ORS S



MuNICIPAL SUPPLY—

{Namse of) : .
and an estimated population of e itb e in 193......

{Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)

12. Estimated cost of proposed works, §... .30 =" .

Construction work will begin on or before ... [H &)

Signed in # -pf‘esence of us as witnesses:

of witness)

- _____________________ g eeeemeeeed ’ﬁw%ﬁ@iﬁﬂfé§w£’m@ W‘”

(Name) g/ (Address of witness)

STATE OF OREGON, }
88

County of Marion,
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for::

_______________ . Gomaletmnandbalmceoff°es

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with

corrections on or before October 3rd , 1931

WITNESS my hand this _3xd ... day of ... Sephanber. .. ,198.1...

- LN - . 8TATH ENGINEER -



STATE OF OREGON, PERMIT
58,

County of Marion,

This I3 to-cerbi S S5 v W VAT exammed the foreO'omg apphcatmn and do hereby grant the same,

subject to the following limitations and cond1t10n3° :

The right herein granted leted to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
)

and shall not exceed .. P - cubic feet per second or its equlvalent_\ln case- of v’btatlon with other

Perm{ts for POWEr developmezzt aregubject o the 1f

pa:ﬂﬁent of annual fees as provided in section 5803, Oregom Laws.
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